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Friday, 13th February 2026 
 

Dear Parents/Carers. 

It only just feels like we have returned from the Christmas holiday, however, the first half of the Spring 
term is now over. Next half term will also go quickly, as we only have 5 weeks in school. Please see 
below some dates for next half term for your diaries: 

 

Monday 23rd February Return to school – normal times 

Wednesday 25th February Yr6 parents SATs meeting – 4pm 

Wednesday 4th March Yr5 Reading Café – 9am-10:15pm 

Wednesday 4th March FINS class photo day 

Thursday 5th March World Book Day Celebration FINS – dress up as a book 
character 

Friday 6th March World Book Day Celebration FJS – dress up as a book 
character 

Wednesday 11th March Reception trip to the farm 

Thursday 12th March Yr2 trip to RNLI lifeboat station 

Friday 13th March Yr5 Merlin – ‘Racing to School’ maths at Fakenham 
Racecourse 

Wednesday 18th March Parents Evening 1 at FINS 

Thursday 19th March Parents Evening 2 at FINS 

Friday 20th March Red Nose Day – info to follow 

Friday 27th March Last day of term- Finish at normal times but no after school 
club provision 
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EdenRed Free School meal vouchers update: 

Since the Covid Pandemic, Norfolk County Council has funded monthly extra food vouchers for 
children in receipt of free school meals, for all schools. Due to a change in funding from central 
government this will be ending, with the vouchers in March 2026 being the last distributed. They will 
still be supporting the most vulnerable households around the ‘cost of living’ but details of any new 
offer have not yet been released. The Norfolk Big Holiday Fun Scheme will be continuing – this 
included a free lunch. We urge you to book places on the events when they are released. 

 

I hope you are all able to enjoy the half term break and the weather is a little less glum and damp - at 
least the evenings are getting a bit lighter. Remember it is Pancake Day on Tuesday 17th February, 
making pancakes is a great activity to do with children – I particularly like eating them!! 

See you after the break, 

With regards 

Adam Mason 

 

 

 

 

 


